Industrial Products Check Valves
Issue  10/98
 Size 6 to 30
up to 315 bar
up to 400 L/min
 Check Valve
Direct Acting
Type C, Series 10

Check Valves Industrial Product
Issue  10/98
Ordering Code
 Technical Data
For applications outside the following parameters, please consult Kawasaki Precision Machinery (UK) Ltd.
Maximum Operating Pressure 315 bar
Pressure Fluid Mineral oil, phosphate ester, fatty acid ester and water glycol.
Phosphate ester is only suitable for use with FPM seals.
Pressure Fluid Temperature Range -20°C to +70°C
Viscosity Range 2.8 to 380 cSt
Maximum Flow See characteristic curve
Degree of Contamination Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the fluid is to NAS
1638 class 9.  Kawasaki recommend that a filter with a minimum
retention rate of ß 10³75 is used.
Weight Size 6 Size 8 Size 10 Size 15 Size 20 Size 25 Size 30
Threaded connection 0.1 kg 0.2 kg 0.3 kg 0.5 kg 1.0 kg 2.0 kg 2.5 kg
Sub-plate mounting - - 1.4 kg - 4 kg - 12 kg
 Model
C
 Page
 2.5
 Data Sheet
C-1001/10.98
Series Number
10
Size
6, 8, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
(Sub-plate mounting size
10, 20 and 30 only)
Check Valve
G 10 05 V6C
Suitable Oil
(Ordering code for hydraulic fluid for
gasket mounting type)
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester, Water
Glycol
Cracking Pressure
00: Without spring
01: 0.1 bar
05: 0.5 bar
15: 1.5 bar
30: 3.0 bar
40: 4.0 bar
Type of Connection/Sub-Plate
Mounting
G: Threaded Connection (BSP)
P: Sub-plate mounting
Industrial Products Check Valves
Issue  10/98
Characteristic Curves
Measured at v = 36cSt and t = 50°C
1
0 5
P
re
ss
ur
e
in
 b
ar
C6
Flow in L/min
2
3
4
10 15
1
0 10
P
re
ss
ur
e
in
 b
ar
C8
Flow in L/min
2
3
4
20 30
1
0 20
P
re
ss
ur
e
in
 b
ar
C10
Flow in L/min
2
3
4
40
1
0 40